

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17541/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SA No. 693/1994

MOHAMMED SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.G.N. Nair,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays  
for and is granted two weeks' time to pay the process fee  
and spare copy for effecting service of notice upon the  
proposed legal representative Nos. (I) and (ii) of deceased  
respondent No. 3.

Upon filing of process fee, Registry shall issue  
notice to the proposed legal representatives.

I.A. No. 5- application for substituted service in  
respect of respondent No. 6 is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master