

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.  
List again on 12.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.04.25  
09:57:34 IST  
Reason: