

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.53955/2017,99696/2017, in Civil Appeal No.5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (Dead) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99696/2017-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
AND IA 53955/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.99696/2017 application for condonation of
delay in filing application for substitution is allowed.Defects have been removed. Issue notice to the
proposed Legal Representatives of deceased appellant no.1.(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER