

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 53955/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 19-02-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased appellant no.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER