

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr.Abhisekh Thakur, Adv.
Ms.Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.C.Patel, Adv.
Mrs.Meera Patel, Adv.
Ms.Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms.Lata, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after summer vacations.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Raj Rani Negi)
Asstt. Registrar