

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list the matter on Tuesday, the 31st July, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR