

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V.RAMANA AND HON'BLE MOHAN M.  
SHANTANAGOUDAR, JJ.)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR  
Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the appellants want to settle the dispute with the respondents. Therefore, he requests for some time to submit a proposal of the settlement.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that he cannot directly contact his clients.

In view of the above submissions, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to approach the respondents and inform them about the proposed settlement, and file response by the next date of hearing.

Learned senior counsel for the appellants submits that this proposal will be without prejudice to their rights in appeal.

List this appeal after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR