

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 156787/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 27-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR

Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, Adv.

Rukshar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Application for bringing on record the proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed.

Let the Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks to enable the parties to file settlement agreement, if any.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR