

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5158/2013

MOHAMMED SALIM (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDEEN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V.RAMANA AND HON'BLE MOHAN M.
SHANTANAGOUDAR, JJ.)

Date : 08-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr.Mukund P.Unny, Adv.
Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.C.Patel, AOR
Ms.Meera Kaura, Adv.
Mr.Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr.Rukhsar Khan, Adv.
Mr.Ompal Shokeen, Adv.
Mr.Hariom, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Kumar Sherawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

